For Release Saturday, R-1058
September 14, 1940

Us S« DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
WAGE AIND HOUR DIVISION
Washington

SUPPLEMENTARY DETERMINLTION NO. 5, IN THE MATTER OF
APPLICATION FOR THE EXEMPTION OF TiE QUARRYING OF
CRUSHED STONE FROM SURFACE OR OPEN CUTS FROM TiE
MAXIMUM HOURS PROVISIONS OF THE FAIR LABOR STLND/ARDS
ACT OF 1938, PART 526, AS MENDED, OF THE REGULLTIONS
ISSUED THEREUNDER, AND PARAGR.PH (8) OF THE QRIGINALL
DETERMINATION MADE IN THE }ATTER OF THE CRUSHED STONE
INDUSTRY PURSUANT TO HELRING HELD JUNE 19, 1939,

WHERE..S, the Administrator determined after a public hearing held before
Harold Stein, Presiding Officer, on June 19, 1939 that:

l, There is a branch of the crushed stone industry wherein the plants
normally shut down for about six months each year, oxcept for an
insubstantial emount of production that may be produced shortly
before or shortly after the main production season. This branch is
located in the colder and, in gencral, more northerly parts of the
United States; and

3¢ The plants in the northern branch ceoasc operation annually at a
rogularly rocurring scason of the ycor, cxcent for sales, maine
teonance, and similor work, becausc the meterials used by the
industry arc not awvaileble for cxcavation, handling cnd proccssing
in tho form in which they must bc cxeaveted, handled, cnd processcd,
iece, as unfrozcn lodges and banks of blasted rock, beccausc of
climatic factors; and

4e Tho northern branch of the crushed stonc industry is cn industry
of o soasonal naturc within the moaning of Soction 7(b)(3) of the
Act and Part 526 of rcgulations issucd thercunder; ond

WHERZAS, paragraph (8) of the above Determination provides that it shall
be without prejudice to a supplementary determination enlarging the scope of the
northern branch by the inclusion therein of such plants or groups of plants, if
any, as operate in the seme menner and for the same reasons as tho plants in the
northern brench described in paragraphs 1 and 3 above; and

WHEREAS, the National Crushed Stone Association filed an application with the
Wage and Hour Division, United States Départment of Lgbor, on behalf of the
General Crushed Stone Company of Easton, Pcnnsylvanie, pursuent to paragreph (8)
of the above cited original determihation in the matter of the erushed stone
industry, to ineludc the excavating, hauling, end proccssihg of crushed stonc by
the Generel Crushed Sionc Company at LeRoy, Genesce County, New York; and
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WHEREAS, it appoared from the application filed by the National Crushed Stone
Association on bchalf of the General Crushed Stonc Company of Easton, Pémmsylvania,
that tho crushed stonc plant of the auforcsaid compeany in Genescec County, New York,
opcrates in the same mannor and for the some reason as the plants in' tho northern
branch doscrlbod in paragrophs 1 und 3 of tho original determination, cond

WHEREAS, tho Administrator causcd to bc published in the Federal Registor on
August 27, 1940, (5 FeRe 3185), o noticc sctting forth tho above mettors which
stcted that, upon consideration of the facts stated in tho said application for
supplomentary dotermination, the Administretor detormined, pursucnt to Scetion
52645(b)(ii), as amonded, of the regulations, that a prima facie case had been
shovm for enlarging the scope of the northern branch of the crushed stone industry,
in accordence with paragraph (8) of the original determination and pursuent to
Section 7(b)(3) of the Fgir Labor Standards Act of 1938 and Part 526, as emended,
of the regulations issucd thereunder to include the crushéd stone plant of the ,
General Crushed Stonc Compeany in Genesee County, Now York, and which notice stated
further that, if no objection and request for hearing was recci%ed within fiftecn
days, tho Administrator would meke a finding upon the prima facic casc shown on
the application; and iy

WHEREAS, no objoction and request for hearing was reccived by the
Adm*nlstrﬂtor w1th1n the fiftcen days following thw publzc tion of said notices

NOW, THERSFORE, pursuant to Scction 52645(b)(ii), of tho rogulations, ns
amonded, the Administrctor heroby finds, upon the prima facic casc shown in the
said unpllcatlon thet tho crushed stone plant of the Gemoral Crushed Stono Company
in Ggnescc County, Now York, should be aad it is horoby included within the
northorn branch of the crushed stongc 1ndustry, in accordance with paragroph (8)
of the originel determinction ond pursusnt to Scetion 7(b)(3) of the Fair Labor
Standords Act of 1938 and Part 528, os omended, of the regulations issucd thorc=

undor.

Signed ot Wgshington, De Ce, this 7th doy of Scptombor, 1940,

@L@%M

Philip B. Floming, Admlnlstrqtor
Woge cnd Hour Division
Depertment of Lgbor

Published in Federal Register, September 14, 1940.
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